Board of County Commissioners
113 Market Street

Loui NC 2754
nk ln ouisburg, NC 27549

Phone: 919.496.5994
%uxphtfxy Fax: 919.496.2683

A Research Triangle Region Community
www.franklincountync.us

MEMORANDUM

August 5, 2019

TO: Department Heads
FROM: Angela L. Harris, County Manager
SUBJECT: 2020 Holiday Schedule

Pursuant to the provisions of Article V. Section 1 of the Franklin County
Personnel Policy, Franklin County Government will observe the following holiday

schedule for 2020.
HOLIDAY SCHEDULE - 2020

New Year’s Day Wednesday, January 1%
Martin Luther King, Jr.’s Birthday Monday, January 20"
Good Friday Friday, April 10t
Memorial Day Monday, May 25"
Independence Day Friday, July 3™
Labor Day Monday, September 7"
Veteran’s Day Wednesday, November 11t
Thanksgiving Thursday, November 26"

Friday, November 27"
Christmas Wednesday, December 23

Thursday, December 24"
Friday, December 25"
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MEMORANDUM

August 27, 2020

TO: Department Heads
FROM: Angela L. Harris, County Manager
SUBJECT: 2021 Holiday Schedule

Pursuant to the provisions of Article V. Section 1 of the Franklin County
Personnel Policy, Franklin County Government will observe the following holiday

schedule for 2021.
HOLIDAY SCHEDULE - 2021

New Year’s Day Friday, January 1%
Martin Luther King, Jr.’s Birthday Monday, January 18"
Good Friday Friday, April 2"
Memorial Day Monday, May 315t
Independence Day Monday, July 5%
Labor Day Monday, September 6
Veteran’s Day Thursday, November 11"
Thanksgiving Thursday, November 25"

Friday, November 26"
Christmas Thursday, December 23

Friday, December 24"
Monday, December 27"
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